HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS




HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

No. | Supply Code | Parts No. [Replacement Parts name Remarks Choice Step Level{Cons| Qty gf’er
1 21403508 HOOK SHAFT i By 1
2|D 21403605 HOOK SHAFT FOR DNU-1541S 1
3 £G200000000 OIL WICK 1
4 B1802141HO0A DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 1
5 $58150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1
6 B1155141H00 OIL PIEP 1
7 21407804 FELT SUPPORT 1
8 21404009 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A i
9 $38660610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2

10 B1803141H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 1
1 $58150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1
12|R CSO791010SH | CSOTS10TASH | g Bog g wiat 1+ 11100
13 CS0791016SH THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 =10 * 1
14 $58110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 x 2
15 B1830241HAO HOOK ASM. D 1
16 B1830241SA0 HOOK ASM. FOR DNU-15418 1
17 B9117201000 BOBBIN i
18 B1837241H00 BOBBIN CASE opted o 1
19 B1837241500 BOBBIN CASE FOR DNU-1541 1
20|R 11038809  |22942502 | BOBBIN CASE HOLDER {100
21 B1329241H00 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1
22 $S6111620SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 1
23 518345120004 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
24 NS6110530SP NUT 11/64-40 1
25 21402409 LOWER SHAFT 1
26 21405105 FEED DRIVING CAM 1
27 $S8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
28 23618200 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM 1
29 SB32000060A BEARING SELECTIVE PARTS 1
30 23618101 e L 2
31 21405303 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE 1
32 $36090620TP SCREW 2
33 23618408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT 1
34 $37110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
35 21402508 LOWER SHAFT FRONT HETAL 1
36 $58150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
a7 21404405 OPENER CAM FOR DNU-15418 1
38 $S8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 | FOR DNU-15415 2

a9 21402706 LOWER SHAFT GEAR 1

40 $38660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2

41 21402607 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL i

42 $38150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 i

43 CS0950810SH THRUST COLLER ASH, =05 VB 1
44 |R CS0950816SH | CS0950810SH | THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 ¥i= * 1] 100




HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

No.| Supply Code | Parts No. [Replacement Parts name Remarks Choice Step Level{Cons | Qty g%ﬁ,
45 $S8110410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 35 % 2
46 21403001 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC | FOR DNU-1541S 1
47 $88150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 | FOR DNU-15415 2
48 B1312563000A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSK BUTTON | FOR DNU-1541S 1
49 RE0500000K0 E-RING FOR DNU-15418 1
50 B1639051000 SPRING FOR DNU-15418 1
51 B1313055000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE | FOR DNU-1541S 1
52 21402805 LOWER SHAFT BAGK METAL 1
53 $S8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
54 21333505 LOWER SPROCKET | FOR DNU-1541 1
55 B1214019000 SPROCKET RING | FOR DNU-1541 1
56 B13050550004 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING | FOR ONU-1541S 1
57|R B1307055000 | 21387600 | SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK | FOR DNU-1541S 11100
58 81308055000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK | FOR DNU-15418 1
59 | R B1309055000 | 40113224 | COUNTER-HOOK SPRING | FOR DNU-15418 11100
60 B1310055000 SAFETY GLUTCH SMALL LINK | FOR DNU-15418 1
61 10503605 SAFETY BASE FOR DNU-15418 1
62 B1314055000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN | FOR ONU-1541S 1
63 S$36661110SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 | FOR DNU-1541S 2
64 SD0640322TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 | FOR DNU-1541S 1
65 SD0640322TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 | FOR DNU-1541S 1
66 $S80905405P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 | FOR DNU-1541S 1
67 22623201 SPROCKET wHEEL | FOR BINU-, 1
68 SS6661110SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 | FOR DNU-- 2
69 21404207 HOOK SHAFT GEAR C | SELECTIVE PARTS 1
70 21404108 HOOK SHAFT GEAR B | SELECTIVE PARTS 1
71 21404306 HOOK SHAFT GEAR D | SELECTIVE PARTS 1
72 $B320000608 BEARING SELECTIVE PARTS 1
73 SB32000080C BEARING SELECTIVE PARTS 1
74 21403902 HOOK SHAFT GEAR Z | SELECTIVE PARTS 1
75 214055071 FEED DRIVING CAM | FOR DNU-1541H 1
76 40026828 h?WMEERTEE‘}FSifRO" FOR DNU-1541H 1
77 40082634 LOWER SHAFT FOR DNU-— 1

1541-DNU-1541H




